

Attn: LCBC-DEPT OF COMM DEVELOPMENT-1500 MONROE ST

FORT MYERS, FL 33901

State of Wisconsin, County of Brown: Before the undersigned authority personally appeared , who on oath sa , who on oath says that he or she is a Legal Assistant of the News-Press, a daily newspaper published at Fort Myers in Lee County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Ad in the matter of

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE LEE COU COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN (TRANSMITTAL HEARINC The Lee County Board of County Commissioners will hold a publi

In the Twentieth Judicial Circuit Court was published in said newspaper editions dated in the issues of or by publication on the newspaper's website, if authorized, on:

01/27/2023

Affiant further says that the said News-Press is a paper of general circulation daily in Lee County and published at Fort Myers, in said Lee County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Lee County, Florida each day and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Fort Myers, in said Lee County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has never paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in said newspaper editions dated:

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this 27th of January 2023, by legal clerk who is personally known to me.

Affiant

My commission expires

of Affidavits1

This is not an invoice

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE LEE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN (TRANSMITTAL HEARING)

The Lee County Board of County Commissioners will hold a public hearing to consider proposed amendments to the Lee County Comprehensive Land Use Plan (Lee Plan) on Wednesday, February 8, 2023. The hearing will commence at 9:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as can be heard, in the Board Chambers, 2120 Main Street in Downtown Fort Myers. At the hearing, the Board will consider the proposed amendments for transmittal to the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity:

CPA2022-00001 Economic Element: Amend the Lee Plan to support and promote Lee County's economic development strategies through the Lee Plan Planning Horizon, 2045, Amendments will include: updating the Economic Element; aligning allowable uses within Lee County's employment centers with targeted industries; and, non-substantive amendments needed to maintain internal consistency within -substantive amendments needed to maintain internal consistency within the Lee Plan.

This transmittal hearing is the first step in a two step public hearing process to amend the Lee Plan. A second hearing will follow the Department of Economic Opportunity's review of the application.

Documentation for the Proposed Comprehensive Plan Amendment is available at https://www.leegov.com/dcd/planing/cpa or at the Department of Community Development located at 1500 Monroe Street, Fort Myers, Florida. This meeting is open to the public, Interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed plan amendment. A verbatim record of the proceeding will be necessary to appeal a decision made at this hearing.

It is the intent of the Board of County Commissioners that the provisions of this Comprehensive Plan Amendment may be modified as a result of consid-eration that may arise during Public Hearing(S). Such modifications shall be incorporated into the final version.

Lee County will not discriminate against individuals on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability, religion, income or family status. To request language interpretation, document translation or an ADA-qualified reasonable modification: at no charge to the requestor, contact Joan LaGuardia, (239) 839-6038, Florida Relay Service 711, at least five business days in advance. El Condado de Lee brindará servicios de traducción sin cargo a personas con el idioma limitado del inglés.

AD #5566251 Jan 27, 2023

NICOLE JACOBS Notary Public State of Wisconsin